
TAMPA BAY DOWNS - February 12, 2011 - Race 7
ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Four Year Old and Upward (NW2 X) Claiming Price: $32,000
About One And One Eighth Miles On The Turf Track Record: (Lilys Cousin - 1:46.34 - May 6, 2000)
Purse: $21,400
Includes: $4,000 FOA - Florida Owners Awards
Available Money: $21,400
Value of Race: $21,400 1st $14,440, 2nd $3,306, 3rd $2,088, 4th $870, 5th $174, 6th $174, 7th $174, 8th $174
Weather: Clear Track: Good
Off at: 3:28 Start: Good for all

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Odds Comments
21Feb10 10GP4

14Nov10 1AQU3

15May10 7PIM3

15Jan11 8GP6

28Jan11 7TAM3

26Jan11 5TAM5

26Jan11 5TAM2

25Nov10 7AQU5

1
2
6
5
9
4
3
8

Compromise (Desormeaux, Kent)
Center Divider (Lenclud, Frederic)
Cat Park (Dominguez, Ramon)
Bucheron (Goncalves, Leandro)
My Boy Jo (De La Cruz, Fernando)
Valtrus (Coa, Daniel)
Taxes for Ben (Feliciano, Ricardo)
Fortissi More (Martinez, Willie)

118
118
118
120
118
118
118
118

L b
L
L b
L
L b
L b
L bf
L b

1
2
6
5
8
4
3
7

1
3
7
8
5
4
2
6

4Head

65

71 1/2

8
2Head

31

11/2

51/2

41 1/2

51/2

7Head

8
31

21/2

11/2

62 1/2

41/2

51 1/2

7Head

8
31

21

1Head

6Head

41 1/2

51

63

75

1Head

2Head

31/2

8

12

23/4

31 3/4

4Neck

51 1/2

64 3/4

75 3/4

8

5.20
1.10*
2.90
5.20

14.10
23.70
22.50
31.50

drew off with flourish
no match, up for place
some late gain
passed tiring rivals
pressed,led,g way
vied for lead, faded
moderate pace, wknd
failed to menace

Fractional Times: 24.88 49.52 1:14.17 1:39.39 Final Time: 1:51.28
Split Times: (24:64) (24:65) (25:22) (11:89)
Run-Up: 48 feet

Winner: Compromise, Chestnut Gelding, by Point Given out of Mediation (IRE), by Caerleon. Foaled Apr 25, 2004 in Florida.
Breeder: Vegso Racing Stable. Winning Owner: Peter Vegso

Claiming Prices: 9 - My Boy Jo: $32,000; 4 - Valtrus: $32,000; 8 - Fortissi More: $32,000;

Scratched Horse(s): A. P. Ridge (Trainer), Flatter This (Trainer)

Total WPS Pool: $231,712
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

1 Compromise 12.40 5.00 3.60
2 Center Divider 2.80 2.40
6 Cat Park 3.00

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exacta 1-2 32.60 182,831
$2.00 Trifecta 1-2-6 95.00 124,605
$1.00 Superfecta 1-2-6-5 134.30 58,498
$2.00 Daily Double 8-1 54.40 18,436

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin

1 Compromise 1 41 1/2 42 42 43/4 12

2 Center Divider 3 62 1/4 53 1/2 52 1/2 52 1/4 22

6 Cat Park 7 77 1/4 76 1/2 74 1/4 63 1/4 32 3/4

5 Bucheron 8 88 3/4 86 1/2 84 1/4 76 1/4 44 1/2

9 My Boy Jo 5 21/2 31 31 1Head 54 3/4

4 Valtrus 4 31/2 21/2 2Head 2Head 66 1/4

3 Taxes for Ben 2 11/2 11/2 1Head 3Head 711

8 Fortissi More 6 51 3/4 64 64 811 1/4 816 3/4

Trainers: 1 - Phipps, William; 2 - Clement, Christophe; 6 - Motion, H.; 5 - Reed, Eric; 9 - Passero, Michael; 4 - Wiggins, Lon; 3 - Feliciano, Miguel; 8 -
Parrish, Sr., George

Owners: 1 -Peter Vegso; 2 - Amerman Racing LLC; 6 -George Strawbridge, Jr.; 5 -Robert C. Sims; 9 -G. Ray Trisler; 4 -Dolphus C. Morrison; 3 - Pyrite
Stables; 8 -John A. Cantarella;

Footnotes
COMPROMISE raced tucked in for seven furlongs, angled out four wide into the stretch then quickly disposed of the leaders through the furlong grounds
and drew off with a flourish. CENTER DIVIDER made a three wide middle move to contention but was no match for the winner while outfinishing the rest for
the place. CAT PARK made a middle move in traffic then made up some ground inside late. BUCHERON passed tiring rivals. MY BOY JO pressed the pace
three wide, gained a short lead into the stretch but gave way in the final furlong. VALTRUS vied for the lead for seven furlongs then faded. TAXES FOR
BEN set a moderate pace to upper stretch then weakened. FORTISSI MORE failed to menace.

Copyright 2013 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=TAM&CY=USA&DATE=02/12/2011&RACE=7&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=TAM&CY=USA&DATE=02/12/2011&RACE=7&DAY=D&site=CHRR

