TAMPA BAY DOWNS - February 12, 2011 - Race 7

ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Four Year Old and Upward (NW2 X) Claiming Price: \$32,000

About One And One Eighth Miles On The Turf Track Record: (Lilys Cousin - 1:46.34 - May 6, 2000)

Purse: \$21,400

Includes: \$4,000 FOA - Florida Owners Awards

Available Money: \$21,400

Value of Race: \$21,400 1st \$14,440, 2nd \$3,306, 3rd \$2,088, 4th \$870, 5th \$174, 6th \$174, 7th \$174, 8th \$174

Weather: Clear Track: Good Off at: 3:28 Start: Good for all





Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
21Feb10 10GP4	1	Compromise (Desormeaux, Kent)	118 Lb	1	1	4 ^{Head}	4 ¹ 1/2	4 ^{1/2}	41 1/2	12	5.20	drew off with flourish
14Nov10 ¹ AQU ³	2	Center Divider (Lenclud, Frederic)	118 L	2	3	6 ⁵	5 ^{1/2}	51 1/2	5 ¹	2 ^{3/4}	1.10*	no match, up for place
15May10 ⁷ PIM ³	6	Cat Park (Dominguez, Ramon)	118 Lb	6	7	7 ^{1 1/2}	7 ^{Head}	7 ^{Head}	6 ³	3 ^{1 3/4}	2.90	some late gain
15Jan11 8GP6	5	Bucheron (Goncalves, Leandro)	120 L	5	8	8	8	8	7 ⁵	4 ^{Neck}	5.20	passed tiring rivals
28Jan11 ⁷ TAM ³	9	My Boy Jo (De La Cruz, Fernando)	118 Lb	8	5	2 ^{Head}	3 ¹	3 ¹	1 ^{Head}	5 ^{1 1/2}	14.10	pressed,led,g way
26Jan11 ⁵ TAM ⁵	4	Valtrus (Coa, Daniel)	118 Lb	4	4	3 ¹	2 ^{1/2}	2.1	2 ^{Head}	6 ^{4 3/4}	23.70	vied for lead, faded
26Jan11 ⁵ TAM ²	3	Taxes for Ben (Feliciano, Ricardo)	118 L bf	3	2	1 ^{1/2}	1 ^{1/2}	1 ^{Head}	3 ^{1/2}	7 ^{5 3/4}	22.50	moderate pace, wknd
25Nov10 ⁷ AQU ⁵	8	Fortissi More (Martinez, Willie)	118 Lb	7	6	5 ^{1/2}	6 ^{2 1/2}	6 ^{Head}	8	8	31.50	failed to menace

Fractional Times: 24.88 49.52 1:14.17 1:39.39 Final Time: 1:51.28

Split Times: (24:64) (24:65) (25:22) (11:89)

Run-Up: 48 feet

Winner: Compromise, Chestnut Gelding, by Point Given out of Mediation (IRE), by Caerleon. Foaled Apr 25, 2004 in Florida.

Breeder: Vegso Racing Stable. Winning Owner: Peter Vegso

Claiming Prices: 9 - My Boy Jo: \$32,000; 4 - Valtrus: \$32,000; 8 - Fortissi More: \$32,000;

Scratched Horse(s): A. P. Ridge (Trainer), Flatter This (Trainer)

Total WPS Pool: \$231,712

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
1	Compromise	12.40	5.00	3.60	\$2.00 Exacta	1-2	32.60	182,831
2	Center Divider		2.80	2.40	\$2.00 Trifecta	1-2-6	95.00	124,605
6	Cat Park			3.00	\$1.00 Superfecta	1-2-6-5	134.30	58,498
					\$2.00 Daily Double	8-1	54.40	18,436

Past Performance Running Line Preview

	า นอ	t i citorina	nice ituii	ining Enic	, i icvicw		
Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin
1	Compromise	1	4 ^{1 1/2}	4 ²	4 ²	4 ^{3/4}	1 ²
2	Center Divider	3	6 ^{2 1/4}	5 ^{3 1/2}	5 ^{2 1/2}	5 ^{2 1/4}	2 ²
6	Cat Park	7	7 ^{7 1/4}	7 ^{6 1/2}	7 ^{4 1/4}	6 ^{3 1/4}	3 ^{2 3/4}
5	Bucheron	8	8 ^{8 3/4}	8 ^{6 1/2}	8 ^{4 1/4}	7 ^{6 1/4}	4 ^{4 1/2}
9	My Boy Jo	5	2 ^{1/2}	3 ¹	3 ¹	1 ^{Head}	5 ^{4 3/4}
4	Valtrus	4	3 ^{1/2}	2 ^{1/2}	2 ^{Head}	2 ^{Head}	6 ^{6 1/4}
3	Taxes for Ben	2	1 ^{1/2}	1 ^{1/2}	1 ^{Head}	3 ^{Head}	7 ¹¹
8	Fortissi More	6	5 ^{1 3/4}	6^4	6^4	8 ^{11 1/4}	8 ^{16 3/4}

Trainers: 1 - Phipps, William; 2 - Clement, Christophe; 6 - Motion, H.; 5 - Reed, Eric; 9 - Passero, Michael; 4 - Wiggins, Lon; 3 - Feliciano, Miguel; 8 -

Parrish, Sr., George

Owners: 1 -Peter Vegso; 2 - Amerman Racing LLC; 6 -George Strawbridge, Jr.; 5 -Robert C. Sims; 9 -G. Ray Trisler; 4 -Dolphus C. Morrison; 3 - Pyrite

Stables: 8 - John A. Cantarella:

Footnotes

COMPROMISE raced tucked in for seven furlongs, angled out four wide into the stretch then quickly disposed of the leaders through the furlong grounds and drew off with a flourish. CENTER DIVIDER made a three wide middle move to contention but was no match for the winner while outfinishing the rest for the place. CAT PARK made a middle move in traffic then made up some ground inside late. BUCHERON passed tiring rivals. MY BOY JO pressed the pace three wide, gained a short lead into the stretch but gave way in the final furlong. VALTRUS vied for the lead for seven furlongs then faded. TAXES FOR BEN set a moderate pace to upper stretch then weakened. FORTISSI MORE failed to menace.

Copyright 2013 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.